

AMENDMENT #1 by Rep. Gara

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: CSHB 127(FIN), Draft Version "I"

1 Page 1, following line 10:

2 Insert a new bill section to read:

3 **"* Section 1.** The uncodified law of the State of Alaska is amended by adding a new section
4 to read:

5 LEGISLATIVE INTENT. While the amendments to AS 12.25.150(a) in sec. 11 of this
6 Act and AS 12.70.130 in sec. 13 of this Act provide that an arrested person shall be taken
7 before a judge or magistrate within 48 hours after arrest, including Sundays and holidays, it is
8 the intent of the legislature that law enforcement officers, the Alaska Court System, and
9 prosecutors, except where impracticable, undertake reasonable measures to take an arrested
10 person before a judge or magistrate within 24 hours after arrest."
11

12 Page 1, line 11:

13 Delete "**Section 1**"

14 Insert "**Sec. 2**"

15

16 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

17

18 Page 12, line 14:

19 Delete "sec. 17"

20 Insert "sec. 18"

21

22 Page 12, line 19:

23 Delete "Sections 11, 13, and 20"

1 Insert "Sections 1, 12, 14, and 21"

2

3 Page 12, line 21:

4 Delete "Sections 1 - 10, 12, 14, 15, 17, 19, and 21"

5 Insert "Sections 2 - 11, 13, 15, 16, 18, 20, and 22"

6

7 Page 12, line 23:

8 Delete "Sections 16 and 18"

9 Insert "Sections 17 and 19"